A brief history of Fullriver Battery Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Product development…
Fullriver Battery Manufacture Co., Ltd. was founded in 1995 and launched the HGL series. The HGL series batteries are
mainly for general use purposes, i.e. low power UPS, Security & Alarm Systems, Emergency Lighting, Office machines, etc.
The normal voltages for the HGL series are 6V and 12V; the capacity is ranged from 0.8Ah to 260Ah.
In 2001, the HGXL series was launched. This series is a 2V stationary maintenance-free battery, designed as high capacity,
long life and high power batteries. These are mainly used for high capacity UPS systems, telecommunications and solar
battery systems applications. The capacity of this series is ranged from 50 AH to 3000 AH.

903
/L16
945 1150 1220 1275 2235 658 / /
295
(11.61)
179
(7.05)
404
(15.91)
411
(16.18)
57.60
(126.99)
M10 22
6V DEEP CYCLE BATTERY
DC200-6 27 165 200 212 220 400 100 / /
306
(12.05)
169
(6.65)
220
(8.66)
226
(8.90)
30.00
(66.14)
M8 36
DC200-6B (DIN) 165 200 212 220 400 100 / /
244
(9.61)
190
(7.48)
275
(10.83)
275
(10.83)
31.00
(68.34)
AP 30
DC220-6 27 180 220 232 242 425 112 / /
306
(12.05)
174
(6.85)
220
(8.66)
226
(8.90)
32.70
(72.09)
M8 36
DC224-6A GC2 179 224 237 246 441 113 / /
260
(10.24)
180
(7.09)
245
(9.65)
251
(9.88)
29.8
(65.70)
M8 42
DC224-6B GC2 179 224 237 246 441 113 / /
260
(10.24)
180
(7.09)
245
(9.65)
267
(10.51)
30.4
(67.02)
M8 42
DC245-6 (DIN) 198 245 260 270 457 120 / /
244
(9.61)
190
(7.48)
275
(10.83)
275
(10.83)
32.30
(71.21)
AP 30
DC250-6 GC2 204 250 265 275 531 135 / /
262
(10.31)
181
(7.13)

(105.38)
DT 22
DC400-6 L16 340 415 435 460 885 229 / /
295
(11.61)
179
(7.05)
404
(15.91)
424
(16.69)
56.00
(123.46)
DT 22
8V DEEP CYCLE BATTERY
DC160-8A GC8 131 160 170 178 315
112
@56
Amps
/ /
260
(10.24)
182
(7.17)
268
(10.55)
272
(10.71)
31.70
(69.89)
M8 28
DC160-8B GC8 131 160 170 178 315
112
@56
Amps
/ /
260
(10.24)
182
(7.17)
288
(11.34)
288
(11.34)
31.80
(70.11)
M8 28
DC180-8A GC8 147.5 180 191 198 335
125
@56
Amps
/ /
260
(10.24)
182
(7.17)
268
(10.55)
272
(10.71)
36.60
(80.69)
M8 28
DC180-8B GC8 147.5 180 191 198 335
125
@56
Amps
/ /
260
(10.24)
182
(7.17)
288
(11.34)
288
(11.34)
36.70
(80.91)
M8 28
DC200-8 GC8H 164 200 212 220 390
140
@56
Amps
/ /

(88.18)
M8 28
12V DEEP CYCLE BATTERY
DC7-12 N/A / 7 / / / / / /
151
(5.94 )
65
(2.56)
95
(3.74)
101
(3.98)
2.73
(6.02)
F1 420
DC10-12 N/A / 10 / / / / / /
151
(5.94)
65
(2.56)
111
(4.37)
117
(4.61)
3.30
(7.28)
F1 336
DC12-12 N/A / 12 / / / / / /
151
(5.94)
99
(3.90)
95
(3.74)
101
(3.98)
4.20
(9.26)
F1 264
DC17-12 N/A / 17 / / 20 / 120 148
181
(7.13)
77
(3.03)
167
(6.57)
167
(6.57)
6.22
(13.71)
M5 192
DC20-12 N/A 16.5 20 / / 23 / 135 165
181
(7.13)
77
(3.03)
167
(6.57)
167
(6.57)
6.44
(14.20)
M5 192
DC24-12 N/A 19.8 24 25.5 27 27 / 160 195
167
(6.57)
175
(6.89)
125
(4.92)
125
(4.92)
9.2
(20.28)
M5 120
DC26-12 N/A 21.3 26 27.6 30 30 / 165 200
165
(6.50)
176
(6.93)

25.10
(55.34)
M6 48
DC90-12 27 74 90 95.5 99 140 38 530 630
307
(12.09)
169
(6.65)
211
(8.31)
215
(8.46)
28.7
(63.27)
M6 36
DC105-12 27 86 105 111 116 170 40 550 660
307
(12.09)
169
(6.65)
211
(8.31)
215
(8.46)
30.20
(66.58)
M6 36
DC115-12A 31 91 115 122 128 175 43 600 710
328
(12.91)
172
(6.77)
214
(8.43)
220
(8.66)
32.7
(72.09)
M8 36
DC115-12B 31 91 115 122 128 175 43 605 720
331
(13.03)
175
(6.89)
214
(8.43)
218
(8.58)
32.9
(72.53)
M8 36
DC120-12A N/A 98 120 127 132 223 52 750 900
407
(16.02)
174
(6.85)
210
(8.27)
240
(9.45)
38.2
(84.22)
M8 27
DC120-12B 31 98 120 127 132 230 54 760 910
331
(13.03)
175
(6.89)
214
(8.43)
218
(8.58)
36.5
(80.47)
M8 36
DC120-12C (DIN) 98 120 127 132 232 56 750 900
341
(13.43)
172
(6.77)
267
(10.51)
283
(11.14)
38.7
(85.32)
AP 24
DC140-12 (DIN) 115 140 148 154 260 62 795 950
341
(13.43)
172
(6.77)
267
(10.51)
283
(11.14)
43.1
(95.02)
AP 24
DC145-12 N/A 122 145 154 160 279 86 820 975
341
(13.43)
173
(6.81)
281
(11.06)
287
(11.30)
44.3
(97.66)
M8 24
DC150-12 GC12 123 150 158 165 295 80 900 1050
327
(12.87)
182
(7.17)
269
(10.59)
273
(10.75)
42.6
(93.92)
M8 22
DC160-12 N/A 130 160 165 176 300 82 910 1070
484
(19.06)
171
(6.73)
241
(9.49)
241
(9.49)
45.5
(100.31)
M8 24
DC180-12 4D 147.5 180 191 198 350 85 / /
530
(20.87)
209
(8.23)
214
(8.43)
218
(8.58)
56.8
(125.22)
M8 21
DC210-12 4D 172 210 223 231 400 105 / /
530
(20.87)
209
(8.23)

DC215-12
921
/J185
172 215 225 234 420 110 / /
381
(15.00)
178
(7.01)
351
(13.82)
371
(14.61)
60
(132.28)
DT 20
DC220-12 4D 175 220 233 240 415 110 / /
522
(20.55)
242
(9.53)
218
(8.58)
222
(8.74)
66.5
(146.61)
M8 18
DC240-12 8D 197 240 255 262 520 135 / /
520
(20.47)
269
(10.59)
204
(8.03)
208
(8.19)
75.2
(165.79)
M8 12
DC260-12 8D 213 260 276 285 578 145 / /
521
(20.51)
269
(10.59)